

22.09.2025
Ct. no.655
Sl. No.33
(Nandita)

SA 1622 of 1973
With
IA No: CAN 2 of 2001 (Old No: CAN 2564 of 2001)

Sushila Bera & Ors.
Vs.
Santosh Kumar Bera

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Accordingly, the instant appeal be and the same is hereby dismissed for default. Consequently the application being No. CAN 2 of 2001 (Old No: CAN 2564 of 2001) filed in connection with this appeal is also dismissed.
3. There will be no order as to costs.
4. Let a copy of this order along with the Trial Court Records be sent down to the Trial Court immediately.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)